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  Juniors Dames  
1 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 Flanthey 57:40.8 (128) 53:57.6 (121) 1h51:38.4

2 DRION Coralie 1999 CA Sierre Vercorin 1h00:56.5 (155) 57:42.4 (157) 1h58:38.9 7:00.5

3 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h06:32.5 (184) 1h03:42.6 (202) 2h10:15.1 18:36.7

  Juniors Hommes  
1 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St.Niklaus 41:26.2 (10) 39:11.2 (9) 1h20:37.4

2 NANCHEN Lucas 1995 CA Sierre Flanthey 43:17.8 (21) 41:09.4 (16) 1h24:27.2 3:49.8

3 DRION Maximilien 1997 CA Sierre Vercorin 46:10.6 (31) 40:20.3 (12) 1h26:30.9 5:53.5

4 TORRENT Siméon 1999 ES Ayent Ayent 47:49.0 (41) 45:23.7 (40) 1h33:12.7 12:35.3

5 METRY Xavier 1999 Susten 52:27.8 (80) 47:47.3 (60) 1h40:15.1 19:37.7

6 METRY Antoine 2003 SC Albinen-Torrent Susten 54:01.1 (95) 50:00.5 (83) 1h44:01.6 23:24.2

7 GARD Antoine 1998 Villeneuve 56:14.9 (117) 50:07.6 (87) 1h46:22.5 25:45.1

  Dames  
1 GEX-FABRY Emelie 1986 Val-d'Illiez 46:47.1 (36) 44:13.6 (34) 1h31:00.7

2 HEUSLER Patricia 1974 CA Sierre Dsg Leuk-Stadt 54:09.4 (96) 50:18.0 (88) 1h44:27.4 13:26.7

3 HUGON Virginie 1980 Martigny Finhaut 54:35.1 (104) 52:23.4 (108) 1h46:58.5 15:57.8

4 BARRAS Line 1984 Team Bubu Botyre (Ayent) 56:49.8 (126) 54:54.2 (129) 1h51:44.0 20:43.3

  Dames 1  
1 FUX Claudia 1973 St.Niklaus 50:13.7 (58) 47:24.7 (57) 1h37:38.4

2 CALOZ Monique 1966 CS 13* Bramois 52:39.4 (83) 50:49.8 (94) 1h43:29.2 5:50.8

3 BEELER Daniela 1969 Leuk-Stadt 54:32.4 (103) 52:59.9 (112) 1h47:32.3 9:53.9

4 MONNET-SEIGNOL Dominique 1969 Rechy 1h00:47.7 (154) 56:30.8 (140) 1h57:18.5 19:40.1

  Dames 2  
1 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 49:07.5 (51) 45:33.7 (42) 1h34:41.2

2 OESTER Doris 1952 Adelboden 51:34.5 (66) 46:41.4 (47) 1h38:15.9 3:34.7

3 LEMIEUX Barbara 1957 Team New Concept Sports St-Cergue 54:10.0 (97) 50:41.4 (92) 1h44:51.4 10:10.2

4 MOOS Yolande 1955 CA Sierre Chippis 59:38.1 (144) 54:59.4 (131) 1h54:37.5 19:56.3

5 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choex 1h06:47.3 (185) 59:15.3 (167) 2h06:02.6 31:21.4

  Elites  
1 FEUZ Patrick 1980 Reckingen 38:16.5 (2) 36:20.3 (4) 1h14:36.8

2 SCHALBETTER Ivan 1981 Mountainfriends Glis 39:23.5 (3) 38:18.6 (5) 1h17:42.1 3:05.3

3 IMHOF Romeo 1979 Naters 40:06.9 (4) 38:36.3 (7) 1h18:43.2 4:06.4

4 WOLF Fabien 1984 NCS Genève 40:48.1 (6) 38:56.7 (8) 1h19:44.8 5:08.0

5 ANTILLE Christophe 1979 Sierre 52:04.4 (74) 51:27.1 (97) 1h43:31.5 28:54.7

6 GALLAY Steve 1975 Team Bubu Grimisuat 58:28.5 (135) 56:10.3 (137) 1h54:38.8 40:02.0

  Vétérans 1  
1 VAUDAN Emmanuel 1971 Montagnier 38:03.2 (1) 35:43.1 (3) 1h13:46.3

2 DÉLÉTROZ Richard 1969 ES Ayent Ayent 42:33.0 (14) 40:30.8 (14) 1h23:03.8 9:17.5

3 LATTION Serge 1973 Orsières 44:19.5 (26) 41:27.6 (19) 1h25:47.1 12:00.8

4 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 44:28.9 (27) 41:45.5 (21) 1h26:14.4 12:28.1
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5 RÜTTIMANN Stefan 1964 Jeizi Bergläufer Ried-Brig 45:51.5 (30) 47:07.1 (52) 1h32:58.6 19:12.3

6 METRY Otto 1968 Leukersonne Susten 49:41.0 (56) 46:38.9 (46) 1h36:19.9 22:33.6

7 HILDBRAND Benno 1964 Jeizinen 51:46.5 (69) 47:07.3 (53) 1h38:53.8 25:07.5

  Vétérans 2  
1 ABRANTES José 1955 Icogne 42:24.0 (13) 40:14.4 (11) 1h22:38.4

2 DESCLOUX Philippe 1961 Studen 42:42.2 (15) 41:53.0 (22) 1h24:35.2 1:56.8

3 SCHNYDER Gilbert 1962 Bratsch 49:00.4 (49) 46:06.2 (43) 1h35:06.6 12:28.2

4 ALLET Rudi 1955 SC Gemmi Leukerbad Leukerbad 48:03.9 (44) 48:40.4 (71) 1h36:44.3 14:05.9

5 IMHASLY Thomas 1962 Fieschertal 50:27.0 (59) 47:12.8 (54) 1h37:39.8 15:01.4

6 SPAHI Salah 1963 Gampel 49:22.3 (54) 49:52.0 (80) 1h39:14.3 16:35.9

7 MARET Emmanuel 1960 Le Châble 51:58.2 (72) 49:40.9 (79) 1h41:39.1 19:00.7

8 CALAME Jean-Pierre 1954 La Chaux-De-Fonds 1h04:41.5 (175) 1h11:26.7 (239) 2h16:08.2 53:29.8

  Vétérans 3  
1 SHORT Mike 1948 Savièse 47:56.0 (42) 45:15.0 (39) 1h33:11.0

2 KUONEN Peter 1951 Crans-Montana 48:19.8 (45) 45:28.6 (41) 1h33:48.4 37.4

3 SCHIBLI Armin 1946 Steg 53:58.1 (93) 49:59.7 (82) 1h43:57.8 10:46.8

4 MOOS Firmin 1953 CA Sierre Chippis 54:24.5 (101) 51:50.4 (101) 1h46:14.9 13:03.9

5 BATOT Henri 1952 Orbey 56:32.9 (121) 52:07.5 (106) 1h48:40.4 15:29.4

6 CLIVAZ Nicolas 1951 Y. S. Chermignon Chermignon 1h02:11.7 (164) 55:25.6 (132) 1h57:37.3 24:26.3

7 SILIAN Luigi 1947 Martigny Martigny 1h05:14.1 (177) 1h01:50.0 (183) 2h07:04.1 33:53.1

8 ABB Jochen 1948 Remseck 1h16:29.3 (244) 1h12:59.7 (242) 2h29:29.0 56:18.0

  Nordic Walking Dames  
1 PERRUCHOUD Catherine 1965 Mollens 58:58.6 (138) 55:42.8 (134) 1h54:41.4

2 BEFFA Nathalie 1965 Termen 59:04.0 (141) 56:18.0 (138) 1h55:22.0 40.6

3 BARRAS Sylvie 1986 Crans-Montana 1h03:17.8 (170) 56:51.0 (143) 2h00:08.8 5:27.4

4 BEFFA Florence 1992 Termen 1h07:27.9 (192) 1h02:58.2 (192) 2h10:26.1 15:44.7

5 NANCHEN Nathalie 1965 Flanthey 1h11:15.3 (216) 1h03:00.8 (193) 2h14:16.1 19:34.7

6 DÉLÉTROZ Brigitte 1973 ES Ayent Ayent 1h11:28.1 (218) 1h07:04.1 (224) 2h18:32.2 23:50.8

7 DÉLÉTROZ Lise-Marie 1947 ES Ayent Ayent 1h13:16.9 (229) 1h08:43.5 (229) 2h22:00.4 27:19.0

8 TAPPAREL Mariette 1961 Montana Village 1h13:46.2 (231) 1h10:42.8 (236) 2h24:29.0 29:47.6

9 FROSSARD Nadine 1972 Versegères 1h24:29.9 (256) 1h23:26.5 (265) 2h47:56.4 53:15.0

10 ZUFFEREY Claudia 1978 Saxon 1h26:46.3 (259) 1h21:17.7 (258) 2h48:04.0 53:22.6

  Nordic Walking Hommes  
1 DE PREUX Joël 1961 Team Morestel Grône 51:41.8 (68) 47:57.5 (63) 1h39:39.3

2 PLASCHY Kurt 1964 Stiftung Agitatus Inden 52:48.4 (85) 47:44.4 (58) 1h40:32.8 53.5

3 KUONEN Julien 1985 Tropical's Sierre 53:42.8 (89) 51:20.8 (96) 1h45:03.6 5:24.3

4 MORARD Roland 1963 Team Morestel Granges 56:33.9 (122) 53:44.1 (119) 1h50:18.0 10:38.7

5 GRÉGOIRE Alain 1963 Noës 56:21.2 (119) 59:28.5 (169) 1h55:49.7 16:10.4

6 LORETAN Alexandre 1968 Randogne 1h02:41.8 (168) 56:41.2 (142) 1h59:23.0 19:43.7

7 EBERHARDT Philipp 1964 Susten 1h02:31.3 (166) 1h00:42.8 (177) 2h03:14.1 23:34.8

8 ARCUDI Carmine 1976 Crans-Montana 1h04:49.7 (176) 59:56.0 (174) 2h04:45.7 25:06.4

9 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 Sierre 1h06:58.1 (190) 1h02:56.5 (191) 2h09:54.6 30:15.3

10 ALLET Renald 1950 SC Gemmi Leukerbad 1h07:23.3 (191) 1h03:10.5 (196) 2h10:33.8 30:54.5

11 BRAUNER Benoît 1964 Uffholtz 1h12:02.5 (223) 1h10:43.3 (237) 2h22:45.8 43:06.5

12 FROSSARD Lilian 2006 Versegères 1h24:25.3 (255) 1h23:21.5 (264) 2h47:46.8 1h08:07.5

  Scratch Dames Course  
1 GEX-FABRY Emelie 1986 Val-d'Illiez 46:47.1 (36) 44:13.6 (34) 1h31:00.7
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2 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 49:07.5 (51) 45:33.7 (42) 1h34:41.2 3:40.5

3 FUX Claudia 1973 St.Niklaus 50:13.7 (58) 47:24.7 (57) 1h37:38.4 6:37.7

4 OESTER Doris 1952 Adelboden 51:34.5 (66) 46:41.4 (47) 1h38:15.9 7:15.2

5 CALOZ Monique 1966 CS 13* Bramois 52:39.4 (83) 50:49.8 (94) 1h43:29.2 12:28.5

6 HEUSLER Patricia 1974 CA Sierre Dsg Leuk-Stadt 54:09.4 (96) 50:18.0 (88) 1h44:27.4 13:26.7

7 LEMIEUX Barbara 1957 Team New Concept Sports St-Cergue 54:10.0 (97) 50:41.4 (92) 1h44:51.4 13:50.7

8 HUGON Virginie 1980 Martigny Finhaut 54:35.1 (104) 52:23.4 (108) 1h46:58.5 15:57.8

9 BEELER Daniela 1969 Leuk-Stadt 54:32.4 (103) 52:59.9 (112) 1h47:32.3 16:31.6

10 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 Flanthey 57:40.8 (128) 53:57.6 (121) 1h51:38.4 20:37.7

11 BARRAS Line 1984 Team Bubu Botyre (Ayent) 56:49.8 (126) 54:54.2 (129) 1h51:44.0 20:43.3

12 MOOS Yolande 1955 CA Sierre Chippis 59:38.1 (144) 54:59.4 (131) 1h54:37.5 23:36.8

13 MONNET-SEIGNOL Dominique 1969 Rechy 1h00:47.7 (154) 56:30.8 (140) 1h57:18.5 26:17.8

14 DRION Coralie 1999 CA Sierre Vercorin 1h00:56.5 (155) 57:42.4 (157) 1h58:38.9 27:38.2

15 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choex 1h06:47.3 (185) 59:15.3 (167) 2h06:02.6 35:01.9

16 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h06:32.5 (184) 1h03:42.6 (202) 2h10:15.1 39:14.4

  Scratch Course  
1 VAUDAN Emmanuel 1971 Montagnier 38:03.2 (1) 35:43.1 (3) 1h13:46.3

2 FEUZ Patrick 1980 Reckingen 38:16.5 (2) 36:20.3 (4) 1h14:36.8 50.5

3 SCHALBETTER Ivan 1981 Mountainfriends Glis 39:23.5 (3) 38:18.6 (5) 1h17:42.1 3:55.8

4 IMHOF Romeo 1979 Naters 40:06.9 (4) 38:36.3 (7) 1h18:43.2 4:56.9

5 WOLF Fabien 1984 NCS Genève 40:48.1 (6) 38:56.7 (8) 1h19:44.8 5:58.5

6 FUX Fabian 2001 BCVS Mount Asics Team St.Niklaus 41:26.2 (10) 39:11.2 (9) 1h20:37.4 6:51.1

7 ABRANTES José 1955 Icogne 42:24.0 (13) 40:14.4 (11) 1h22:38.4 8:52.1

8 DÉLÉTROZ Richard 1969 ES Ayent Ayent 42:33.0 (14) 40:30.8 (14) 1h23:03.8 9:17.5

9 NANCHEN Lucas 1995 CA Sierre Flanthey 43:17.8 (21) 41:09.4 (16) 1h24:27.2 10:40.9

10 DESCLOUX Philippe 1961 Studen 42:42.2 (15) 41:53.0 (22) 1h24:35.2 10:48.9

11 LATTION Serge 1973 Orsières 44:19.5 (26) 41:27.6 (19) 1h25:47.1 12:00.8

12 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 Virage Sports Vercorin Vercorin 44:28.9 (27) 41:45.5 (21) 1h26:14.4 12:28.1

13 DRION Maximilien 1997 CA Sierre Vercorin 46:10.6 (31) 40:20.3 (12) 1h26:30.9 12:44.6

14 GEX-FABRY Emelie 1986 Val-d'Illiez 46:47.1 (36) 44:13.6 (34) 1h31:00.7 17:14.4

15 RÜTTIMANN Stefan 1964 Jeizi Bergläufer Ried-Brig 45:51.5 (30) 47:07.1 (52) 1h32:58.6 19:12.3

16 SHORT Mike 1948 Savièse 47:56.0 (42) 45:15.0 (39) 1h33:11.0 19:24.7

17 TORRENT Siméon 1999 ES Ayent Ayent 47:49.0 (41) 45:23.7 (40) 1h33:12.7 19:26.4

18 KUONEN Peter 1951 Crans-Montana 48:19.8 (45) 45:28.6 (41) 1h33:48.4 20:02.1

19 BOUQUET Christiane 1963 Sainte-Croix 49:07.5 (51) 45:33.7 (42) 1h34:41.2 20:54.9

20 SCHNYDER Gilbert 1962 Bratsch 49:00.4 (49) 46:06.2 (43) 1h35:06.6 21:20.3

21 METRY Otto 1968 Leukersonne Susten 49:41.0 (56) 46:38.9 (46) 1h36:19.9 22:33.6

22 ALLET Rudi 1955 SC Gemmi Leukerbad Leukerbad 48:03.9 (44) 48:40.4 (71) 1h36:44.3 22:58.0

23 FUX Claudia 1973 St.Niklaus 50:13.7 (58) 47:24.7 (57) 1h37:38.4 23:52.1

24 IMHASLY Thomas 1962 Fieschertal 50:27.0 (59) 47:12.8 (54) 1h37:39.8 23:53.5

25 OESTER Doris 1952 Adelboden 51:34.5 (66) 46:41.4 (47) 1h38:15.9 24:29.6

26 HILDBRAND Benno 1964 Jeizinen 51:46.5 (69) 47:07.3 (53) 1h38:53.8 25:07.5

27 SPAHI Salah 1963 Gampel 49:22.3 (54) 49:52.0 (80) 1h39:14.3 25:28.0

28 METRY Xavier 1999 Susten 52:27.8 (80) 47:47.3 (60) 1h40:15.1 26:28.8

29 MARET Emmanuel 1960 Le Châble 51:58.2 (72) 49:40.9 (79) 1h41:39.1 27:52.8

30 CALOZ Monique 1966 CS 13* Bramois 52:39.4 (83) 50:49.8 (94) 1h43:29.2 29:42.9

31 ANTILLE Christophe 1979 Sierre 52:04.4 (74) 51:27.1 (97) 1h43:31.5 29:45.2

32 SCHIBLI Armin 1946 Steg 53:58.1 (93) 49:59.7 (82) 1h43:57.8 30:11.5

33 METRY Antoine 2003 SC Albinen-Torrent Susten 54:01.1 (95) 50:00.5 (83) 1h44:01.6 30:15.3

34 HEUSLER Patricia 1974 CA Sierre Dsg Leuk-Stadt 54:09.4 (96) 50:18.0 (88) 1h44:27.4 30:41.1

35 LEMIEUX Barbara 1957 Team New Concept Sports St-Cergue 54:10.0 (97) 50:41.4 (92) 1h44:51.4 31:05.1

36 MOOS Firmin 1953 CA Sierre Chippis 54:24.5 (101) 51:50.4 (101) 1h46:14.9 32:28.6

37 GARD Antoine 1998 Villeneuve 56:14.9 (117) 50:07.6 (87) 1h46:22.5 32:36.2

38 HUGON Virginie 1980 Martigny Finhaut 54:35.1 (104) 52:23.4 (108) 1h46:58.5 33:12.2

39 BEELER Daniela 1969 Leuk-Stadt 54:32.4 (103) 52:59.9 (112) 1h47:32.3 33:46.0

40 BATOT Henri 1952 Orbey 56:32.9 (121) 52:07.5 (106) 1h48:40.4 34:54.1

41 NANCHEN Clémence 1997 Flanthey 57:40.8 (128) 53:57.6 (121) 1h51:38.4 37:52.1

42 BARRAS Line 1984 Team Bubu Botyre (Ayent) 56:49.8 (126) 54:54.2 (129) 1h51:44.0 37:57.7

43 MOOS Yolande 1955 CA Sierre Chippis 59:38.1 (144) 54:59.4 (131) 1h54:37.5 40:51.2

44 GALLAY Steve 1975 Team Bubu Grimisuat 58:28.5 (135) 56:10.3 (137) 1h54:38.8 40:52.5

45 MONNET-SEIGNOL Dominique 1969 Rechy 1h00:47.7 (154) 56:30.8 (140) 1h57:18.5 43:32.2
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46 CLIVAZ Nicolas 1951 Y. S. Chermignon Chermignon 1h02:11.7 (164) 55:25.6 (132) 1h57:37.3 43:51.0

47 DRION Coralie 1999 CA Sierre Vercorin 1h00:56.5 (155) 57:42.4 (157) 1h58:38.9 44:52.6

48 BERRA Marylaure 1949 Choex 1h06:47.3 (185) 59:15.3 (167) 2h06:02.6 52:16.3

49 SILIAN Luigi 1947 Martigny Martigny 1h05:14.1 (177) 1h01:50.0 (183) 2h07:04.1 53:17.8

50 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen Susten 1h06:32.5 (184) 1h03:42.6 (202) 2h10:15.1 56:28.8

51 CALAME Jean-Pierre 1954 La Chaux-De-Fonds 1h04:41.5 (175) 1h11:26.7 (239) 2h16:08.2 1h02:21.9

52 ABB Jochen 1948 Remseck 1h16:29.3 (244) 1h12:59.7 (242) 2h29:29.0 1h15:42.7

  Scratch Nordic Walking  
1 DE PREUX Joël 1961 Team Morestel Grône 51:41.8 (68) 47:57.5 (63) 1h39:39.3

2 PLASCHY Kurt 1964 Stiftung Agitatus Inden 52:48.4 (85) 47:44.4 (58) 1h40:32.8 53.5

3 KUONEN Julien 1985 Tropical's Sierre 53:42.8 (89) 51:20.8 (96) 1h45:03.6 5:24.3

4 MORARD Roland 1963 Team Morestel Granges 56:33.9 (122) 53:44.1 (119) 1h50:18.0 10:38.7

5 PERRUCHOUD Catherine 1965 Mollens 58:58.6 (138) 55:42.8 (134) 1h54:41.4 15:02.1

6 BEFFA Nathalie 1965 Termen 59:04.0 (141) 56:18.0 (138) 1h55:22.0 15:42.7

7 GRÉGOIRE Alain 1963 Noës 56:21.2 (119) 59:28.5 (169) 1h55:49.7 16:10.4

8 LORETAN Alexandre 1968 Randogne 1h02:41.8 (168) 56:41.2 (142) 1h59:23.0 19:43.7

9 BARRAS Sylvie 1986 Crans-Montana 1h03:17.8 (170) 56:51.0 (143) 2h00:08.8 20:29.5

10 EBERHARDT Philipp 1964 Susten 1h02:31.3 (166) 1h00:42.8 (177) 2h03:14.1 23:34.8

11 ARCUDI Carmine 1976 Crans-Montana 1h04:49.7 (176) 59:56.0 (174) 2h04:45.7 25:06.4

12 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 Sierre 1h06:58.1 (190) 1h02:56.5 (191) 2h09:54.6 30:15.3

13 BEFFA Florence 1992 Termen 1h07:27.9 (192) 1h02:58.2 (192) 2h10:26.1 30:46.8

14 ALLET Renald 1950 SC Gemmi Leukerbad 1h07:23.3 (191) 1h03:10.5 (196) 2h10:33.8 30:54.5

15 NANCHEN Nathalie 1965 Flanthey 1h11:15.3 (216) 1h03:00.8 (193) 2h14:16.1 34:36.8

16 DÉLÉTROZ Brigitte 1973 ES Ayent Ayent 1h11:28.1 (218) 1h07:04.1 (224) 2h18:32.2 38:52.9

17 DÉLÉTROZ Lise-Marie 1947 ES Ayent Ayent 1h13:16.9 (229) 1h08:43.5 (229) 2h22:00.4 42:21.1

18 BRAUNER Benoît 1964 Uffholtz 1h12:02.5 (223) 1h10:43.3 (237) 2h22:45.8 43:06.5

19 TAPPAREL Mariette 1961 Montana Village 1h13:46.2 (231) 1h10:42.8 (236) 2h24:29.0 44:49.7

20 FROSSARD Lilian 2006 Versegères 1h24:25.3 (255) 1h23:21.5 (264) 2h47:46.8 1h08:07.5

21 FROSSARD Nadine 1972 Versegères 1h24:29.9 (256) 1h23:26.5 (265) 2h47:56.4 1h08:17.1

22 ZUFFEREY Claudia 1978 Saxon 1h26:46.3 (259) 1h21:17.7 (258) 2h48:04.0 1h08:24.7


